## Chandigarh Administration Department of Environment

## Notification

Dated, Chandigarh, the/5/62/2019

No.ED/2019/253

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub section 1 of Section

52 of Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and section 1 of Section 28 of Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, the Administrator, Union Territory, Chandigarh is pleased to recognize the Punjab Biotechnology Incubator, SCO No.8, Top Floor, Phase - 5, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab as 'State Water Laboratory' and 'State Air Laboratory' to carry out the functions entrusted to State Laboratries under the Acts ibid, with immediate effect.

Dated Chandigarh the Feb.12<sup>th</sup>, 2019

Endst.No.ED/2019/

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA, IAS Secretary Environment, Chandigarh Administration

Chandigarh, dated the

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery, U.T., Chandigarh with the request that this notification may be published in the Chandigarh Administration Gazette (Extraordinary) and 30 copies of the same may be supplied to the Department.

Director Environment-cum-Special Secretary Environment, Chandigarh Administration

Endst.No.ED/2019/ 256

Chandigarh, dated the 15 02 19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Member Secretary, Chandigarh Pollution Control Committee, Chandigarh.

2. The Member Secretary, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Patiala.

3. M/s Punjab Biotechnology Incubator, SCO No.8, Top Floor Phase – 5, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab.

Director Environment-cum-Special Secretary Environment, Chandigarh Administration